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Question: 95

A customer has an existing 8-node cluster that consists of six FAS2650 nodes and two FAS2554 nodes. The customer
wants to expand the cluster by adding two AFF A220 nodes.

Which resource would be used to determine whether this configuration is supported?
A . Interoperability Matrix Tool (IMT)
B . Config Advisor
C . OneCollect
D . Hardware Universe (HWU)

Answer: D

Question: 96

During a routine review of firewall logs, an analyst identified that an IP address from the organizationâ€™s server
subnet had been connecting during nighttime hours to a foreign IP address, and had been sending between 150 and
500 megabytes of data each time. This had been going on for approximately one week, and the affected server was
taken offline for forensic review.

Which of the following is MOST likely to drive up the incidentâ€™s impact assessment?
A . PII of company employees and customers was exfiltrated.
B . Raw financial information about the company was accessed.
C . Forensic review of the server required fall-back on a less efficient service.
D . IP addresses and other network-related configurations were exfiltrated.
E . The local root password for the affected server was compromised.

Answer: A

Question: 97

You want to create an additional SVM from the System Manager GUI to serve data only using block-based protocols.
You know the SVM name, the aggregate containing the root volume, and the required protocols.

What other information is required to successfully create this SVM?
A . name servers
B . SVM Management LIF network details
C . search domains
D . root volume security style



Answer: B

Question: 98

Referring to the exhibit, which two elements are required for NVMe host access with ONTAP 9.5 and using supported
AFF nodes? (Choose two.)
A . You need 16 Gb FC HBAs installed in the AFF nodes.
B . You must have the license installed for NVMe support in the cluster.
C . You must have the license installed for FC support in the cluster.
D . You need 32 Gb FC HBAs installed in the AFF nodes.

Answer: BD

Question: 99

You want to ensure maximum performance of iSCSI LUNs on an AFF A220.

In this scenario, which two actions will accomplish this task? (Choose two.)
A . Disable flow control.



B . Configure virtual LAN (VLAN).
C . Enable flow control.
D . Enable jumbo frames.

Answer: AD

Question: 100

You have a thin-provisioned LUN that was created by using the lun create -vserver vs1 – path /vol/vol1/lun1 -size
500G -ostype windows 2008 -space-reserve disabled -space-allocation disabled command. You verify that your
Windows 2016 host reports 200 GB free on lun1. However, lun1 shows 0 bytes free on the storage cluster.

What should you do to solve this problem?
A . Change the LUN -space-allocation parameter to enabled.
B . Change the LUN -ostype parameter to windows_gpt.
C . Change the LUN -space-reserve parameter to enabled.
D . Rescan the LUN disk in your Windows host so that it will notify NetApp about the free space.

Answer: A

Question: 101

You have an existing 2-node AFF A300 cluster with premium bundle licensing applied. You need to have consistently
low front end latency, and have determined that NVMe satisfies this requirement. Referring to the exhibit, which two
actions would accomplish this task? (Choose two.)
A . Add a UTA2 adapter to each of the two AFF A300 nodes.
B . Add a 32 GB FC HBA to each of the two AFF A300 nodes.
C . Apply the license for FC
E . Apply the license for NVMe.

Answer: B D

Question: 102

As a system administrator, you perform a routine check of available storage space on your FAS2750. You notice that
the vol_1 volume is approaching 100% capacity. The volume is configured with the space guarantee set to volume and



the LUN reservation is disabled. You want to free up space in the volume without increasing its size.

Which action would accomplish this task?
A . Increase the size of the LU
C . Increase the Snapshot Reserve.
D . Increase the aggregate size.
E . Use deduplication.

Answer: D

Question: 103

Referring to the exhibit,

which two pairs of ports are currently configurable as FC SAN LIFs? (Choose two.)
A . 01b, 0h
B . 01a, 0g
C . 01a, 0h
D . 01b, 0g

Answer: AD

Question: 104

A company has 20 ESX hosts. Ten of the hosts are connected using FC, and the rest are connected over iSCSI. The FC
host HBA queue depth is set to 32, and the iSCSI LUN queue depth is set to 64. The FC hosts are now experiencing
random connectivity issues.

In this scenario, what would be the reason for the disconnects?
A . The FC host has a lower queue depth.
B . According to the IMT, unsupported HBA firmware is in use.
C . All of the hosts are part of the same cluster.
D . The queue depth is not consistent across the cluster.

Answer: D



Explanation: https://docs.netapp.com/ontap-9/index.jsp?topic=%2Fcom.netapp.doc.dot-cm-sanconf%2FGUID-
A055B184-0876-4376-9C75-35FE8C9BE832.html

Question: 105

You have a 4-node cluster with an AFF A300 HA pair and a FAS8200 HA pair. You plan on using the default storage
efficiency settings. With inline data compaction, you estimate that you can save 6% of storage space. AFF A300
volumes that use under 5000 IOPS are moved to a FAS8200 using the volume move command.

In this scenario, what happens to the data after the volume is moved? (Choose two.)
A . The new written data is not compacted.
B . The existing data is compacted.
C . The new written data is compacted.
D . The existing data is not compacted.

Answer: A B

Explanation:

https://www.netapp.com/us/media/tr-4476.pdf

Question: 106

You use iSCSI to present a LUN to a newly installed Windows 2016 Server. You have created the volume and LUN
on the NetApp cluster. When you perform a hardware rescan on the Windows host, you cannot see the newly presented
storage.

What are three reasons for this problem? (Choose three.)
A . The protocol has not been enabled on the NetApp cluster.
B . You need to add the IQN of the Windows host to the newly created LU
D . The IQN of the Windows host is not included in the igroup for the new LU
F . The wrong igroup has been associated with the new LU
H . The volume has not been enabled for iSCSI access.

Answer: ACD

Question: 107

In UnityVSA, what is the maximum storage capacity offered by the Professional license?
A . 4 TB
B . 10 TB
C . 25 TB
D . 50 TB

Answer: D

Explanation:



References: https://www.emc.com/collateral/TechnicalDocument/docu69362.pdf

Question: 108

You are asked to serve iSCSI LUNs in an existing SVM on your AFF A220 using ONTAP 9.5. You verified that the
iSCSI license is configured on your cluster and that the iSCSI protocol is enabled.

Referring to the exhibit, what is needed to allow hosts to log into the iSCSI target?
A . Create new LIFs with the iSCSI data protocol.
B . Create new igroups with the host IQNs.
C . Add iSCSI to the data protocol of the existing LIFs.
D . Map LUNs to the igroups.

Answer: A

Question: 109

A customer is using both FC and NVMe in a cluster. The customer needs to do some work on AFF_1.

Referring to the exhibit, what will happen?
A . The NVMe namespaces on AFF_2 will be available after takeover of AFF_1.
B . The FC LUNs that use cluster interconnect to access the LUNs on AFF_1 will be unavailable after failover.
C . The FC LUNs on node AFF_2 will be unavailable after failover of AFF_1.
D . The NVMe namespaces on AFF_1 will be unavailable after takeover by AFF_2.

Answer: D

Question: 110



A customer has an AFF A700 connected to a Cisco switch and has verified connectivity but cannot see any LUNs.
The customer issued the run -node scaling-01 -command fcp topology show command to verify the connection.

Referring to the exhibit, what needs to be enabled on the Cisco switch?
A . Trunking needs to be enabled.
B . VSAN needs to be enabled.
C . NPIV needs to be enabled.
D . VFC needs to be enabled.

Answer: C

Question: 111

A customer wants to add a 2-port, 32 Gb FC card to support NVMe in an AFF A700 2-node cluster. Currently, there
are cards in slots 1, 2, 4, 6, 8, and 9.

Referring to the exhibit, what is the number of the slot that should be used?
A . 10



B . 3
C . 5
D . 7

Answer: A



For More exams visit https://killexams.com/vendors-exam-list

Kill your exam at First Attempt....Guaranteed!


